OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY::::BARPETA PHONE: 03665-236002 E-mail: <u>barpeta.dlsa@gmail.com</u>

THE ARONACHAL PRADESH)



COS AL

NOTIFICATION DATED : 16-08-2024

Pursuant to the advertisement issued by District Legal Services Authority, Barpeta, vide Memo No. DLSA/BPT/2024/1069-1075, dated Barpeta the 25th July, 2024, in connection with recruitment of Two (02) Nos posts of Deputy Chief Legal Aid Counsel and Five (05) Nos Assistant Legal Aid Counsel for contractual engagement in the office Legal Aid Defense Counsel System, Barpeta, and as per the resolution of the Selection Board, the following candidates have been selected for the following posts :

(A) Two (02) Nos posts of Deputy Chief Legal Aid Defense Counsel (Contractual Basis)

(i) Selected candidates:

SL No	Name of the Candidate
1	Name of the Candidate
1	Musharuf Khan
2	Daneshur Rahman

(ii) Waiting List:

SL No	Name of the Candidate
1	Md. Shahidul Islam
2	Nazrul Islam

(B) Five (05) Nos posts of Assistant Legal Aid Defense Counsel

(i) Selected candidates

SL No	Name of the Candidate	
1	Biplab Khan	
2	Ridul Ali	
3	Pallabi Ojah	
4	Sujit Kumar Choudhury	
5	Saiful Islam	

(ii) Waiting List

SL No	Name of the Candidate
1	Fojila Khatun
2	Atifur Hussain

The selected candidates shall have to execute an agreement for contractual agreement, subject to extension on yearly basis, based on satisfactory performance.

The waiting list shall remain in force for a period of One (01) year from the date of declaration of the result.



ror

1

16 10 W

District & Sessions Judge cum Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Barpeta. Cum - Chairman, Dist. Legal Services Authority Dated Barpeta the 16th August, 2024

NO. DLSA(BPT)/ 2024/ 1204 - 1209

Copy to :

- (i) Hon'ble Member Secretary, Assam State Legal Services Authority, Guwahati.
- (ii) The System Officer, District Judiciary, Barpeta, to immediately upload the notification in the official website.
- (iii) Concerned Candidates.
- (iv) Notice Board, District Judiciary, Barpeta.
- (v) Notice Board, DLSA, Barpeta.
- (vi) Office file.

1610124

District & Sessions Judge cum Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Barpeta Dist. Legal Services Authority 108/2014 Barneta.